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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DE PAUL PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 830380

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 45379

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 30/1 SATHAGALLI EXTENSION,, MYSORE,

KARNATAKA - 570029.

5 PRINCIPAL NAME JOMESH JOSE

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID depaulmys@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 08212450280

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/AFFILIATION-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY RECENT-GRANT-LETTER pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/TRUST-DEED.pdf
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/RECOGNITION-
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE CERTIFICATE.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/BUILDING-&-
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE SAFETY.pdf
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6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/FIRE-SAFETY.pdf

https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/SELF-
CERTIFICATION.pdf

https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/VALID-WATER-
REPORT.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/FEE-
STRUCTURE-2025-26.pdf

https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/ACADEMIC-
CALENDER-2025-26.pdf

https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/SCHOOL-
MANAGING-COMMITTEE-(SMC).pdf

https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/PARENTS-
TEACHERS-(PTA).pdf

https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/BOARD-
RESULT.pdf
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1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 74 74

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
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JOMESH JOSE

49

10

12

16

1:40

BA PSYCHOLOGY, DIPLOMA IN SPECIAL
EDUCATION

PHD in PSYCHOLOGY

100

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
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17199

40 & 48

3 &80

YES

22
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6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
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SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Sunitha Raj

Umme Hani

Anitha K

Christiena Shailaja
Mahadevaswamy K
JOMESH JOSE

TANIA BERNADINE D SOUZA
MEERAN U
POORNIMA M

MARY DIANA VARGHEES
MARGARET MANJULA
RESHMA TABASSUM
FELINA BISHOP
FELCY LEENA
ANITHA GIRIDHAR
RAJINI G
CHRISTINAA

SELVI PRIYAK
PRAVEEN K

NIROSHA B

KUSUMA K

JOVITHA MARY A
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PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PGT

PRT

OTHER

14

https://youtu.be/DEzZRWZSDpB8?
si=Y3PIJQBBUHTqug63

M Sc./B.Ed.
B.Sc. /B.Ed.
MA /B.Ed

MA /B.Ed
MLISC

MA /B.Ed
MA/B.Ed.

MA /B.Ed

MA /B.Ed

MA /B.Ed

MA /B.Ed

MA /B.Ed
BA/D.Ed/ B.Ed.
MA /B.Ed

MA /B.Ed

M Sc./B.Ed.
BA/B.Ed.
BA/D.Ed.
B.COM /M.PED
MA /B.Ed

B.Sc./B.Ed.

MA/ DIPLOMA IN NIIT
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

AMRUTHA MARY

ELSY BENEDICT

MATHEW BENHAM

SHYLAHB

SARALA MARY

SINDUJAR

LAVINA MARY M

MAHALAKSHMI V K

MARY SUSHMITHA D

CLEETUS CHACKO C C

JANCY RANI

ARATHI'V

SHANU VIDITHA

MARY PHILOMENA

HAJEERA TABASSUM

KEERTHI CHANDRAN

SUSAN DOVE

JISNA DERIN

NIRMALA R

BHUMIKAT S

WILMA REETA

MARTINA

PRIYADARSHINI

VINAY M

CLARA EVLIN

ASWATHI G S
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OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PUC C.PED
MA

PUC

PC B SC.Nursing
PUC D.ED
MAD.Ed
MA /B.Ed
MA/B.Ed.
BBM
DIPLOMA
BA/D.Ed.
MA/B.Ed.
MA

PUC, PPTI
B.Sc./B.Ed.
B.COM
PUC, PPTI
B.Sc./B.Ed.
M Sc./B.Ed.
M Sc./B.Ed.
BA/D.Ed.
BA/B.Ed.

M Sc./B.Ed.
BCA

M Sc./B.Ed.

M Sc./B.Ed.
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