# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DE PAUL PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830380
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45379
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	30/1 SATHAGALLI EXTENSION,, MYSORE, KARNATAKA - 570029.
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	JOMESH JOSE
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	depaulmys@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	08212450280

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/AFFILIATION-RECENT-GRANT-LETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/TRUST-DEED.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/BUILDING-&-SAFETY.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/FIRE-SAFETY.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/SELF-CERTIFICATION.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/VALID-WATER-REPORT.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/FEE- STRUCTURE-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/ACADEMIC-CALENDER-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/SCHOOL-MANAGING-COMMITTEE-(SMC).pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/PARENTS- TEACHERS-(PTA).pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://depaulmysore.in/assets/docs/BOARD- RESULT.pdf

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	PRINCIPAL	JOMESH JOSE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	49
	PGT	10
	TGT	12
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BA PSYCHOLOGY, DIPLOMA IN SPECIAL EDUCATION
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	PHD in PSYCHOLOGY

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	74	74	100	

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	17199
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	40 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 80
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	22

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	14
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/DEzRWZSDpB8? si=Y3PIJQB8UHTquq63

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Sunitha Raj	PGT	M Sc./B.Ed.
2	Umme Hani	TGT	B.Sc. /B.Ed.
3	Anitha K	PGT	MA /B.Ed
4	Christiena Shailaja	PGT	MA /B.Ed
5	Mahadevaswamy K	OTHER	MLISC
6	JOMESH JOSE	PRINCIPAL	MA /B.Ed
7	TANIA BERNADINE D SOUZA	PGT	MA/B.Ed.
8	MEERA N U	TGT	MA /B.Ed
9	POORNIMA M	PGT	MA /B.Ed
10	MARY DIANA VARGHEES	PGT	MA /B.Ed
11	MARGARET MANJULA	PGT	MA /B.Ed
12	RESHMA TABASSUM	TGT	MA/B.Ed
13	FELINA BISHOP	PRT	BA/D.Ed/ B.Ed.
14	FELCY LEENA	PRT	MA /B.Ed
15	ANITHA GIRIDHAR	PRT	MA /B.Ed
16	RAJINI G	TGT	M Sc./B.Ed.
17	CHRISTINAA	PRT	BA/B.Ed.
18	SELVI PRIYA K	PRT	BA/D.Ed.
19	PRAVEEN K	PET	B.COM /M.PED
20	NIROSHA B	PGT	MA /B.Ed
21	KUSUMA K	PRT	B.Sc./B.Ed.
22	JOVITHA MARY A	OTHER	MA/ DIPLOMA IN NIIT

23 A	AMRUTHA MARY	OTHER	PUC C.PED
24 E	ELSY BENEDICT	OTHER	MA
25 N	MATHEW BENHAM	OTHER	PUC
26	SHYLA H B	OTHER	PC B SC.Nursing
27 8	SARALA MARY	PRT	PUC D.ED
28	SINDUJA R	PRT	MA D.Ed
29 L	_AVINA MARY M	TGT	MA /B.Ed
30 N	MAHALAKSHMI V K	PRT	MA/B.Ed.
31 N	MARY SUSHMITHA D	OTHER	BBM
32	CLEETUS CHACKO C C	OTHER	DIPLOMA
33 J	JANCY RANI	PRT	BA/D.Ed.
34 A	ARATHI V	PRT	MA/B.Ed.
35	SHANU VIDITHA	OTHER	MA
36 N	MARY PHILOMENA	PRT	PUC, PPTI
37 F	HAJEERA TABASSUM	TGT	B.Sc./B.Ed.
38 k	KEERTHI CHANDRAN	PRT	B.COM
39	SUSAN DOVE	PRT	PUC, PPTI
40 J	JISNA DERIN	PRT	B.Sc./B.Ed.
41 N	NIRMALA R	PGT	M Sc./B.Ed.
42 E	BHUMIKA T S	TGT	M Sc./B.Ed.
43 V	WILMA REETA	PRT	BA/D.Ed.
44 N	MARTINA	TGT	BA/B.Ed.
45 F	PRIYADARSHINI	PGT	M Sc./B.Ed.
46 \	VINAY M	TGT	BCA
47	CLARA EVLIN	PGT	M Sc./B.Ed.
48 A	ASWATHI G S	TGT	M Sc./B.Ed.